
RESOLUTION:  APPROVE HIRING OF ADDITIONAL 2022 SUMMER RECREATION EMPLOYEES


WHEREAS, the Town of Collins sponsors a Summer Recreation program for the purpose of providing 
activities for the youth of our Town and to provide employment, and 


WHEREAS, the Town wishes to fill the positions necessary to carry out this program, and 


WHEREAS, the Town has had a greater than expected increase in attendance to the program, the 
Personnel Committee along with the Recreation Director PT have found it necessary to hire additional 
Recreation Attendants for the Summer 2022 Recreation program. 


NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that after interviewing four (4) additional candidates for the position 
of Recreation Attendant, the Personnel Committee and the Recreation Director II PT recommend that the 
Collins Town Board hire the following applicants for the Summer 2022 Recreation Program effective 
Tuesday, July 12, 2022 at a rate of $13.20 per hour: 


Rebecca Alimonti, Kaleb Delaney, Michael Knowles II (Alternate), Paige Szalay (Alternate)


RESOLUTION:  APPROVE BUDGET TRANSFER


Motion made by ________________________ and seconded by ________________________ to 
approve the following Budget Transfer for Budget Year 2022.


2022 Budget


A FUND

Increase: 	 A1910.400 Unallocated Insurance 	 	 $ 

Decrease:	 A1990.400 Contingent	 	 	 	 $


RESOLUTION:  ACCEPT KEVIN PARKS LETTER OF RESIGNATION


Motion made by ________________________ and seconded by ________________________ that the 
Collins Town Board hereby accepts the resignation of Town Court Officer Kevin Parks effective June 10, 
2022.


RESOLUTION:  DECLARE TOWN VEHICLES AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZE SAME TO BE SOLD BY ONLINE

                           AUCTION


WHEREAS, the Town of Collins has made purchases over the past several years in order to update its 
vehicles.


NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Collins Town Board hereby declares the following five (5) 
vehicles to be surplus and that the Town Highway Superintendent be authorized to sell the vehicles by 
online auction:


	 1963 Oshkosh Dump Truck, VIN #	 




1987 Case 1085 B Cruz (Air) Excavator, VIN #6293700

	 1998 Mack 10-Wheel Dump Truck, VIN #1M2P264C9WM024942

	 2012 Ford F-350 Pickup Truck, VIN #1FT8W3B65CEC12355

	 2013 Ford E-250 Van Truck, VIN #1FTNE2EL7DDA97833

	 


RESOLUTION:  APPROVE CHANGE ORDER No. 3 FOR COLLINS PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT


Motion made by ________________________ and seconded by ________________________ that the 
Collis Town Board hereby approves Change Order No. 3 for the Collins Park Improvements Project, which 
alters the contract with KTG Services LLC by extending the substantial completion date from June 30, 
2022 to July 31, 2022 with no change in contract amounts.


RESOLUTION:  APPROVE PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 5 TO KTG SERVICES LLC (CONTRACTOR) FOR THE 

             TOWN PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 


WHEREAS, the contractor for the Town Park Improvements Project, KTG Services LLC, has submitted 
progress payment application No. 5, and 


WHEREAS, MDA Consulting Engineers, PLLC have verified the quantities included in this payment 
application.


NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Collins Town Board hereby approves payment application 
No. 5 in the amount of $23,541.00, pending receipt of Certified Payroll, and that the Collins Supervisor 
be authorized to sign the Application and Certification for Payment.


